WT60

Spemal Parts

-'1

2

Variabie top feed,cylinder bed,interlock stitch machines

D)V F—Ny FREZEHLETEYVRERFEENI OV

Parts Catalog

7z
AN y y
05 4
- ®




IN—YAROTDRA

BZDO/NN—VYAZO7 &, 2004 F 4 BEEFRO WT600 &/
=XV DERIBEDIHFERDBEBECHREL TVE
ER

XERIEUNDEREIE. W00 ) —X EFE CERm%EE
BALTWEY, W600 ) —X/\—YAH#Z0O7% (Cat. No.
95860) #E FE L

W2~ 29 BT3B @z BRI L. EEH MDD
. BEN/N—VUXMIBEOTWEY, K. BB&
PEHICMHENTVEESIE /\—Y 1) X D REFNO.(&
BES) 2L TVET,

W/ \—Y ) X b DE@ESDRECH XXXXXX DEBamld. FF
EOH (HTVZR) ICOIMERENTWBS—IN
—VERm T ERICK 2 TEDN ET, AT EDHm
BHESIFT—YI\—U&k 30~328H) Ic—HELTHEHL
TVETY,

BERICIHRESA VT v 7 A%zL@& L. BR\ESIT
T, TOXEE - B EDNBRICEIEHEET,

BEEZEEXN KR, BmBESZRRL TS
W BB, TON—YAROTDEHREBERIFWRICK Y.
FEGLEEINSZIEDBIETDT, Ho5HLHT
THESEEW,

15 & 1%%E (Models inserted)
WT664 Series

INTRODUCTION

M This parts catalog contains only special parts for
the WT600 Series that are in the making as of April,
2004.

% Since common parts are used between the W600
Series, refer to the W600 Series parts catalog (Cat.
No. 95860) for parts except special ones.

B The components of WT600 series are arranged
according to the mechanism on pages 2-29. The
illustrations are on left pages and the part numbers
on right pages. The illustrated part and its part
number are assigned the same reference number.

B "XXXXXX" indicates gauge part numbers which
vary depending on subclasses. Please refer to the
gauge part list (pages 30-32).

H The index of part numbers are listed at the back of
this book for quick reference.

l To place an order for any part, please specify the
part number. Note that the contents of this book
are subject to change for improvement without prior
notice.

WT664-01GB,01NB,01NC

WT664-03FB,03FC

WT664-08AB,08AC,08BB,08BC,08DC,08HB,08NB,08NC

WT664-35AB,35AC,35BB,35BC,35GB,35MC,35NB,35NC




B XX

B
T — LAY R o AN R oo 2~ 3
EB - S B JL— ) S— SRR 4~5
ERE B (1) veeereeeeerereereee e, 6~ 7
iﬁ')*%*ﬁ@) ................................................ 8~9
J:EU#E*%(?:) ............................................. 10 ~ 11
T 7 S 12 ~13
BEUMED) « SH5A « B 1 SRR oo 14 ~ 15
SOSHREERE oo veee e 16 ~ 17
ETFRERE (1) WT664-01G,01N *#++#w+srseesessnseessnssnsans 18 ~ 19
ES PR (2) WT664-01N 0BN,3SMBEN <+ oeeeeereresesenes 20 ~ 21
ETFHERERD (3) WT664-03F +ewrerreeresnnressnnesnneeninees 22 ~ 23
B FHERSH (4) WT664-08A,088,08D,08H,08N *+++++rwrreeessssesss 24 ~ 25
ERERE (5) WT664-35A,358,35G,35M 35N trreeerereeeeee 26 ~ 27
ESFAERE (B) WT664-35B,35G,35N  *++7+++serrrsresseeeneens 28 ~ 29
WTB00 25— S— Y 3E vveernnreeniieeniiieaiieeenis 30 ~ 32
ERETEE S/ T /7 R oveveerneeennnneeniieaniiieaiiee e 33

TABLE OF CONTENTS

page
MACHINE BED FRAME & COVER +::reeeeereeeeeeeees 2~3

ARM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR & NEEDLE GUARD & LOOPER DRIVE & FEED MECHANISM ==+ 4~5

TOP FEED MECHANISM(1) .............................. 6~7

TOP FEED MECHANISM(Z) .............................. 8 ~ 9

TOP FEED MECHAN'SM(3) ........................... 10 ~ 11
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM = «e:eeveereereeeeees 12~13
SPREADER MECHANISM & NEEDLE & SPREADER THREAD HANDLING  -++ 14 ~ 15
LUBR'CAT'ON MECHAN'SM ........................ 16 ~ 17
SPECIFIC PARTS(1) WT664-01G,01N = v xeresesrereeees 18 ~19
SPECIFIC PARTS(2) WT664-01N,08N,35M,35N ****+**=+* 20~ 21
SPECIFIC PARTS(3) WTe64-03F «wxrerrereeseeseneesee: 22~ 23
SPECIFIC PARTS(4) wTe64-08A,08B,08D,08H,08N ********* 24 ~ 25
SPECIFIC PARTS(5) wT664-35A,358,35G,35M,35N = ** ****** 26 ~ 27
SPECIFIC PARTS(6) WT664-35B,35G,35N  ****=*=x=see+ 28 ~ 29
GAUGE PARTS LIST :oeeerrrrrrrrreeeeerermmmuiinaanns 30 ~ 32

PARTS NUMBER INDEX .................................... 33






=LA~y R« hIN—1iE

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wN =

© o N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17

2402270
250351ATDO
007020A0
0070820
2503520

2403100
2503540
0070620
2503530
2103070

0070660
3034480
007020A0
0045240
2503480

2503490
0045270

BRI

e

7—LHN— (k)
FEIRFANNRY /MAX10
TN IMAXS
ouvy

i
7AH—R
FINRT IM3X6
IS4y b
RS

BB /M4

%

TFIRFNNRT /MAXT10
ARV b /MAXT0
EE

ARG
ARETRIL b /MAXS

MACHINE BED FRAME & COVER

PLUG

DESCRIPTION

ARM COVER (LEFT)

SCREW
SCREW
O RING

PLUG

EYE GUARD
SCREW
BRACKET
WASHER

SCREW
WASHER
SCREW

BOLT

UNDER COVER

GASKET
BOLT

N =2 N =2 _ AW W

A AN 2 A



L 27K &t (2-needle) 3&Et(3-needle)

1 8 WT664-01N,08D,08N,35M,35N %R <
EEEEEE WT664-01N,08D,08N,35M,35N

WT664-35%3<
Except WT664-35




L8 B - B2 o JV—N— XU KHE

REF.NO. PART NO. BRI DESCRIPTION QT.
1 251034-910 E—varv (8 MOTION ASSY. 1
2 0070280 FNZ Y /IM5X10 SCREW 2
3 0045920 NAIUERT /MBX15 SCREW 1
4 2505670 7o CRANKSHAFT 1
5 2505690 & SHAFT 1
6 2510370 IFtEvEY ECCENTRIC PIN 1
7 2050970 EE WASHER 1
8 0070410 MR /M3X6 SCREW 1
9 251017A1 ES| GUIDE 1
10 XXXXXX 8 NEEDLE HOLDER 1
11 0045540 NAITUERY /M3X3 SCREW 3
12 0045540 NAIUERY /M3X3 SCREW 2
13 XXXXXX iR NEEDLE PLATE 1
14 2551430 TSk BRACKET 1
15 007018A0 FTFINF NN T /MAX6 SCREW 1
16 XXXXXX #H2 (18 NEEDLE GUARD (REAR) 1
17 XXXXXX #H= @ NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT) 1
18 252053-910 W—\—8& (8) LOOPER HOLDER ASSY. 1
19 0071450 NATVRIV k /M3.5X9.5 BOLT 1
20 2520550 ES WASHER 1
21 XXXXXX Jo—I8— LOOPER 1
22 240235-920 HZ— COLLAR 2
23 0045470 FNATUERY /M6X5 SCREW 2
24 XXXXXX X MAIN FEED DOG 1
25 XXXXXX EX) DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 1

ARM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR & NEEDLE GUARD & LOOPER DRIVE & FEED MECHANISM

@ xxxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,
MEBSILI0~R2EBDT—IN—VRE

SERLTEEL, e

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page 30-32)



M) T@ J

| -
@) @v.v CLDDMDIII)-€




Esx) #8418 (1)

REF.NO. PART NO. BRI DESCRIPTION QrT.
1 258540-920 I+t ECCENTRIC 1
2 0045380 NATUER T /MAX6 SCREW 2
3 204084-20 Z—KIIRR7TU T NEEDLE BEARING 1
4 2585410 Ow R CONNECTION 1
5 2545040 R /M5 SCREW 1
6 0048050 NAF Y /M5 NUT 1
7 2400620 FES WASHER 1
8 258519-920 oS5 CRANK 1
9 0045340 ARV~ /M6X14 BOLT 1
10  258555-910 A CRANKSHAFT 1
11 0045370 FNATUER T /MAXS SCREW 1
12 2402390 Ho— COLLAR 1
13 0071280 NATUER T /M6X4 SCREW 2
14 2585210 FiTE>Y PIN 1
15 2009830 1k X% RING 1
16 2040910 EEE WASHER 1
17 2021740 fa R OIL WICK 1
18 2079250 JTILk FELT 2
19 2585220 >y LINK 1

20 0045370 INATIERD /M4AX5 SCREW 1
21 2021750 faImAR OIL WICK 1
22 2107660 ke PIN 2
23 2585470 FiTEY PIN 1
24 2021760 frepi:ehis OIL WICK 1
25 2079250 ZxILbk FELT 4
26 2585230 24 LINK 1
27 179160-050 Twva BUSHING 1
28 2021750 farmR OIL WICK 1
29 2107660 ke PIN 2
30 2400390 S WASHER 1
31 0070560 ARV K /M5X13 BOLT 1
32 2585290 TS5y b BRACKET 1
33 2585500 2 bwiN STOPPER 1
34 2585310 EfE/ % SPRING 1
35 2585300 AR R SCREW 1
36 2585530 EEE AN NUT 1
37 2585240 24 LINK 1
38 179160-050 Tva BUSHING 1
39 2400390 B WASHER 1
40 0070560 ARV K /M5X13 BOLT 1
41 2021750 faIhAR OIL WICK 1
42 2107660 ke PIN 2
43 258525-910 XU EE (B SHAFT ASSY./TOP FEED BAR 1
44 179130-050 JxTIbbk FELT 1
45 2585520 EXRUEBER GUIDE/TOP FEED BAR 1
46 0070190 FINFRD /MAXS SCREW 2
47  271510F0 xU+E BASE/TOP FEED 1
48 0045150 NATVRIL ~ /M6X14 BOLT 2
49 2715110 F/8— COVER 1
50 0070330 FINFRT /M2.5X8 SCREW 1
51 0070390 M%< /M2.5X6 SCREW 1
52 2585350 FAIW—Ib OIL SEAL 1
53 XXXXXX ExXvse TOP FEED DOG 1
54 0045240 NATURIL  /M4AX10 BOLT 1
55 2585560 SRS OIL SHELD 1
56 2069420 FAIT—Ib OIL SEAL 1

TOP FEED MECHANISM(1)

@ xxxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,
MEBSILI0~R2EBDT—IN—VRE

SERLTEEL, 0

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page 30-32)






X' #8418 (2)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 258500-920
2 0045470

3 0045550

4 240236-20
5 2565020

6 0045470

7 2565010

8 258534-920
9 0045330
10 2545040

1 2400620
12 0048050
13 2585020
14 2025770
15 2082350
16 2021760
17 2073580
18 258503-9P0
19 0045230
20 2585050
21 2401100
22 2090840
23 258506-PD0O
24 2585070

25 007020A0

26 276504A910

27 0045330
28 276507A0
29 2016290
30 2765080
31 2765090
32 0045430
33 2765100
34 276511-920
35 0045330
36 0045430
37 2585080
38 2403080
39 0045430
40 2021750
41 2067480
42 258514-920
43 0045340
44 2585150
45 0045430
46 2585460
47 2021760
48 2079250
49 276513-920
50 0045340

BRI

IFtr
INATUERT /MEX5
NATUERT /M6X8
Z—RMR7I T
ho—

NATUERY /M6X5
mEVRN

9oy

NATVRIV b /MEX12
EARY /M5

EE

NATFY /M5
i

LIEAER

EE

Hamid

ZzIVk

7oy b ()
NATURIV ~ /M6X35
ouvy

3

g

=

AN~

oury
TFRFNN©ZRD /MAX10

72>y (1)
RANVRIL R /MEX12
FiTEY

1]

A5

>y
NATUER Y /MAXA
(9%

o0y

FNETVRIL R /M6X12

NETUER T /MAX4A
L

hZ—
NETUER T /MAXA
faimid

ZxIb bk

LN—

INATURIV N /M6X14
>y

INATUERT /MAX4

VIMTE Y

faImig

JI)V bk

LN—

INATUVRIV k /M6X14

ECCENTRIC
SCREW

SCREW

NEEDLE BEARING
COLLAR

SCREW
CONNECTION
CRANK

BOLT
SCREW

WASHER
NUT
SHAFT
RING
WASHER

OIL WICK

FELT

BRACKET ASSY.
BOLT

O RING

PLUG
PLUG
COVER
O RING
SCREW

CRANK ASSY.
BOLT

PIN

RING

BLOCK

LINK
SCREW
PIN
CRANK
BOLT

SCREW
SHAFT
COLLAR
SCREW
OIL WICK

FELT
LEVER
BOLT
LINK
SCREW

PIN

OIL WICK
FELT
LEVER
BOLT

TOP FEED MECHANISM(2)

DESCRIPTION

A o A AN A RN N A A AN - A A A A A ~N = A AN e T G N = o a A A A aN A A NN -

= a2 0NN






X' #848 (3)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 276514B0
2 2010220
3 2402960
4 0045210
5 2765150
6 2585090
7 2585440
8 0071300
9 0070200
10 0073030
1 0048210
12 2585431
13 2585420
14 0040220
15 2526580
16 0070180
17 3034480
18 2585570
19 3036600

20 272539A0

21 2005550
22 2109300

BRI

L/\—84

o>y

A>—

RANLERY /M6X10
ZvF

FI3R1 /X
4%

IR IMAXT
FNZ D /MAXT0
XY /M4

NAETY /M4
L/N\—

HRAER

TN /MEX10
AkwN

TR /MAX6
%2

SREE

JEZ AT
BfvE>

IEAER
m/\x

LEVER SHAFT
O RING
COLLAR
SCREW
LATCH

SPRING
LINK

SCREW
SCREW
SCREW

NUT

LEVER
ADJUSTING PLATE
SCREW

STOPPER

SCREW
WASHER
ADJUSTING BAR
SPRING

PIN

RING
SPRING

TOP FEED MECHANISM(3)

DESCRIPTION

JEE T I U G = A A A

NN~ a

A a AN






I e

REF.NO. PART NO.

2530390
2530510
2405120
2530400
2530410

a b~ wN =

007021A0
2041150
007017A0
253043-910
0070230

© o N O

-
o

1 2530590

12 XXXXXX

13 001170-30
14 253048-910

15 2062250
16 0050840
17 2530450
18 0070210
19 2530460
20 2401650
21 2530440
22 0053860
23 2530380
24 0070200
25 2530470
26 2061560
27 0050840
28 2078680
29 0051870
30 2530500

31 1H001600000

@ xxxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,

BRI

R
REF
EfE/ N
I
HIEE+

FERFNKD /MAXI2
2

HERF PR /MAXS
%P (1)

FNRT /IM4X16

TA4VH—H—K
T (#8)
TN /CAX9
L/\—#fh

HZ—

NARIV b /C5X5.5
"

FNRT /MAX12
&

oury

>y

B2 /CT
7Sy b
FINRT /MAXT0
T/

Vil b

ARV b /C5X5.5
72290 (L)
FxY /C5X14
7227 (F)

AN—Y

BmBESIE 30 ~3REDT —I/N—VYRE

BRLTIEEL,

PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

DESCRIPTION

ADJUSTING BAR

NUT

SPRING

PRESSER BAR
PRESSER BAR CLAMP

SCREW
WASHER
SCREW
GUIDE ASSY.
SCREW

FINGER GUARD
PRESSER FOOT ASSY.
SCREW

LEVER SHAFT
COLLAR

BOLT
CONNECTOR
SCREW
SHAFT

O RING

LINK
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW
SPRING

COLLAR
BOLT
CRANK
SCREW
CRANK

SPACER

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page 30-32)

AN 2 A A AN AN A A A A A N = —a a a A A A A

A A AN -



‘ WT664-08idFEMICIRA
\_ Packed in accessory for WT664-08/

WT664-08i&ftE&ICHBA
Packed in accessory for WT664-08

WT664-01N,08N,35M,35N
(EfTEaICHA

Packed in accessory for
\WT664-01 N,08N,35M,35N




B HRY) - &% - 6 RIS

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wN =

© o N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34

@ xxxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,

254525-920
0045140
2545270
254528-920
0045340

2061730
2045200
0030180
2545230
2403080

0045430
254506C0
254518A0
254516-920
0070200

0070220
XXXXXX
0021930
0014570
2535940

0071430
253584B0
2535930
2535170
0wW09070-20

253548B0
0070190
3034480
2535470
1371080

2113880
0071671
2750340
2536680

BRI

I+t
NATUERT /M5X5
=R

770y

ARV R /M6X14

ez
EE

NAETY b~ /C9
i

Ho>—

NETIER Y /MAXA
7707

TS

L= (#8)
TN T /MAXT10

SENRT IMAX14
ATy A&
7NARIV b~ /C5X8.5
IEX T /C5X4
RBFE

FANINZD IMAX5.5
AEE

/NEF I

g1 )L/NX
TR /W5

TP
TINKD IM4X8
2

o

BT

RaETAS
EBxY
YR =
8

BmBESIE 30 ~3REDT —I/N—VYRE
BRLTIEEL,

SPREADER MECHANISM & NEEDLE & SPREADER THREAD HANDLING

DESCRIPTION

ECCENTRIC
SCREW
CONNECTION
CRANK

BOLT

PIN
WASHER
NUT
SHAFT
COLLAR

SCREW
CRANK
CRANKSHAFT
LEVER ASSY.
SCREW

SCREW

SPREADER

BOLT

SCREW

THREAD TENSION GUIDE

SCREW

THREAD TENSION GUIDE
THREAD RETAINER
SPRING

SCREW

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

WASHER

THREAD GUIDE
THREAD RETAINER

SPRING
SCREW

KNOB

THREAD GUIDE

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page 30-32)

N =2 NN = A A A A A A A A A A A A AN A A A A A A AN -

[EE N G Y






TR

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 255091D910
2 2550240
3 2550250
4 2550260
5 2550270
6 2550280
7 0070260
8 0071050
9 2550190
10 0045140
1 2550930
12 255003A0
13 2551120
14 2135080

15 007019A0

16 2403340
17 2021990
18 2405380
19 2551191
20 2551381
21 0045350
22 2405690
23 2021990
24 2550380
25 2068400
26 2551240
27 0071430
28 2551250
29 2021750

30 255129-910

31 0045180
32 3033350
33 2041960
34 2405320
35 2021990
36 2001360
37 2001520
38 255135-910
39 2550370
40 2401440
41 2551370

42 255132-910
43 007017A0

BRI

K7 ()
h
A—2—
A—%—
A—%—

HIN—

N2 T IMAX25
N T /MAX40
DA —LKRA—Ib
NATUERT /M5X5

WFEZY

4858/ 1 7

W

AR~
+FRFNNFD /MAXS

F 21— (4X7X55)
9507

F 21— (4X7X170)
ZxIb bk

INT

FNATER Y /M3X4
F 21— (3X5X650)
9507

s

F 21— 7 (4X7X240)

SvF

FNNFRT /MAX5.5
Tk

FiM:

A B8R

ARV b /M6X10
%

F

F 21— (4X7X380)
9507

HF
INA T
F 1 —7 (3X5X50)

9507
EHE
TENRFNNARD IMAXS

OIL PUMP ASSY.
SHAFT

ROTOR

ROTOR

ROTOR

COVER
SCREW
SCREW
WORM WHEEL
SCREW

JOINT SCREW
OIL PIPE

LUBRICATION MECHANISM

DESCRIPTION

OIL RELEASE PLATE

SPACER
SCREW

TUBE
CLAMP
TUBE
FELT
PIPE

SCREW
TUBE
CLAMP
JOINT
TUBE

LATCH

SCREW

FELT

OIL WICK

OIL DISTRIBUTOR

BOLT
WASHER
NIPPLE
TUBE
CLAMP

JOINT

JOINT SCREW
PIPE

JOINT SCREW
TUBE

CLAMP
OIL DISTRIBUTOR
SCREW

a A A A N = a2 a A A AN - - A A A a A A AN - N = a2 aw N = NN = N = a2 a

- N



WT664-01G,01N

0
[n]=}

FrplliEX

ARRIHRA




E A5 (1)

REF.NO. PART NO.

2501670
250177BPD1
0070430
2500130
2011910

a b~ wN =

2401980
0045540
2502630
0070090
250236A910

© o N O

-
o

1 0070280

12 2045850

13 258013-910
14 007020A0
15 3034480

16 5K003100000
17 5K003200000

BRI
=R
#i//\— (£8)
MR /M4AX8
Er %Y /M4
m/\x

FTEY
NETUER Y /M3X3
T3y b

TN /IM3X5
Ty~ (#)

TR /M5X10

%

mER

TFIRFNNART /MAXT10
%

mEA (B)
hEA (A

SPECIFIC PARTS(1)

DESCRIPTION QT.
SLIDE PLATE 1
FRONT COVER ASSY. 1
SCREW 3
SCREW 1
SPRING 3
PIN 1
SCREW 2
BRACKET 1
SCREW 2
BRACKET ASSY. 1
SCREW 2
WASHER 2
FABRIC GUIDE 1
SCREW 2
WASHER 2

FABRIC GUIDE (RIGHT)
FABRIC GUIDE (LEFT)

N



WT664-01N,08N,35M,35N




E A5 (2)

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wN =

© o N O

-
o

12

2536780
2536770
2536840
2536830
2536820

0071540
2028750
2504340
2504350
252053A920

0071450
2520550

ERE2Y
TSk
38
KR8
ALV S
#HRA L

TR /M3X3.5
%2
REUA—F
#HEA—F
W—\—& ()

ARV R /M3.5X9.5
%

SPECIFIC PARTS(2)

DESCRIPTION QT.

BRACKET

THREAD GUIDE
THREAD GUIDE
BRACKET

NEEDLE THREAD CAM

SCREW

WASHER

THREAD TAKE-UP GUARD
NEEDLE BAR GUARD
LOOPER HOLDER ASSY.

BOLT
WASHER

= A A A

A A a NN



WT664-03F




a b~ wN =

© o N O

-
o

E A5k (3)

REF.NO. PART NO.

2501670

250177BPD1

0070430
2500130
2011910

2401980
0045540
257569A0
257570A0
0070090

BRI
=R
#i//\— (£8)
MR /M4AX8
Er %Y /M4
m/\x

T
NETUER Y /M3X3
BmEAN (K

wmEA (B)
FINR D IM3X5

DESCRIPTION

SLIDE PLATE

FRONT COVER ASSY.
SCREW

SCREW

SPRING

PIN

SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE (LEFT)
FABRIC GUIDE (RIGHT)
SCREW

SPECIFIC PARTS(3)

W = W -

N = A N =



WT664-08A,08B,08D,08H,08N

WT664-08A,08D WT664-08B,08N

A

For light weight fabric
=¥

For heavy weight fabric

FE&RITEA
Packed in accessory

WT664-08A,08B,08D,08N

WT664-08H% < @ |
Except WT664-08H /

FFRIES |
(OPTION)

@ WT664-08B,08D,08N A

TBERICIRA
Packed in accessory

/N

M (Wide) §9€I'|3(Narrow)/

WT664-08H%Rx <
Except WT664-08H
FEE&RITHRA

Packed in accessory

24



ERAERm (4)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 250167A0
2 250321-910
3 2580140

4 0070180

5 3034480

6 250177APD1
7 0070430

8 2500130

9 2011910
10 2401980

1 0045540
12 2575710
13 2575720
14 0071200
15 2575780
16 0070200
17 0070180
18 3034480
19 258013-910
20 0070200
21 3034480
22 250236A910
23 0070280
24 2045850

25 252053A920

26 0071450
27 2520550
28 2579430
29 257943A0
30 0070310

BB R
EUIR
=R (1)
HEA
FINRT IMAX6
%

#177/3— (#8)
M/h% /M4AX8
B> %Y /M4
m/\x
FTEY

NETUER Y /M3X3
&5 | ER

&5 | EMR

FINRT IM2X3

w3 IER (B)

FNRT /MAXT10
FINRT IMAXS
%

HEA

FNRT /IMAXT10

EE
TS0 b ($8)
FINRY /M5X10
EE
IW——& G

NATVRIV R /M3.5X9.5
E&

T HBBIR

T #BBIHR

FINRT IM2.5X4

SPECIFIC PARTS(4)

DESCRIPTION QT.

SLIDE PLATE
SLIDE PLATE ASSY.
FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW

WASHER

FRONT COVER ASSY.
SCREW

SCREW

SPRING

PIN

SCREW

HEMMING GUIDE
HEMMING GUIDE
SCREW

HEMMING GUIDE (RIGHT)

SCREW
SCREW
WASHER
FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW

WASHER

BRACKET ASSY.
SCREW

WASHER

LOOPER HOLDER ASSY.

BOLT
WASHER
FABRIC GUIDE
FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW

A NN 2N N = —a a A A A AN AW A W NN 2~ a

N = = o



WT664-35A,35B,35G,35M,35N

WT664-35A,35M

TR ITHRA
Packed in accessory

34

32

Mm(Wide)  $Erfi(Narrow)

i



EAERm (5)

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wN =

© o N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34

250177DPD1
2500130
2011910
2401980
0045540

250168B0
250210-910
252610A0
250321-910
2580140

0070180
3034480
258050-910
0070170
3034480

258017B910
0070170
3034480
258020B910
0071430

3034480
258015A910
0070180
3034480
250264-910

2502090
2580270
2580240
2580260
0070190

0070430
2577430
257743A0
0070310

BRI

#i//\— (£8)

Er %Y /M4
m/\%x

FiTEY
INATUERY /M3X3

AL AVES
7OX7L—F (#8)
ISV

EUM (48)

mEA

FINRT IM4X6
%

NV (#8)
TN /IMAX5
%

mEA ()
FINR D [MAXS5
%

NAVE (#8)
FANNRT /MAX5.5

%

wmEA (8

FINRT /MAXS

%2

et () Eih/\—

BN
Ty b
TSy b
EL

FINZ T /MAXS

M/ /M4AX8

# T ek
TR
TN T IM2.5X4

SPECIFIC PARTS(5)

DESCRIPTION

FRONT COVER ASSY.
SCREW

SPRING

PIN

SCREW

BRACKET

CLOTH PLATE ASSY.
CRANKSHAFT
SLIDE PLATE ASSY.
FABRIC GUIDE

SCREW
WASHER
BINDER ASSY.
SCREW
WASHER

FABRIC GUIDE ASSY.
SCREW

WASHER

BINDER ASSY.
SCREW

WASHER

FABRIC GUIDE ASSY.

SCREW

WASHER

AUXILIARY PLATE ASSY./FRONT COVER

AUXILIARY PLATE
BRACKET
BRACKET
WASHER

SCREW

SCREW
FABRIC GUIDE
FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW

N = —a a A NN 2N N =2 NN = NN 22NN A A A A N = W =

N = = W



WT664-35B,35N

WT664-35G

BEri(Narrow)

)

[L(Wide




E A5k (6)

REF.NO. PART NO.

250167A0
2502810
0070430
257577A0
0071960

a b~ wN =

2575780
0070180
3034480
257743A0
0070310

© o N O

-
o

1 250321-910

12 2580140
13 0070180
14 3034480
15 2579430

16 257943A0
17 0070310

BB R
EUIR
HEItRFIH/N—
M/h22 /M4AX8
\EEIER ()
FINRT IM4XA

BEIIER (B)
FINRT /M4X8
EE

T #BBIR
FINRT IM2.5X4

=R (48)
HERN
FINRT IMAX6
EE

T HBBIR

R T #BBhR
FINRT IM2.5X4

SPECIFIC PARTS(6)

DESCRIPTION QT.

SLIDE PLATE

AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT COVER

SCREW
HEMMING GUIDE (LEFT)
SCREW

HEMMING GUIDE (RIGHT)

SCREW
WASHER
FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW

SLIDE PLATE ASSY.
FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW

WASHER

FABRIC GUIDE

FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW

N = —a a A A W A A

A NN

N



SoL# o9 090 L9 u ¥9¢
SVYO8cZLAN 096-11€152 0950/60.462 | L9 9G6¢
0491-G126GZ | L49L-€016G2
ov9 090 (R ¥9Z
0696/62 0£95152 0895/52 0995/62 06£2652 24€0-799.1LM
S6 # 09§ 0950960/5Z | L9S-¥¥G.5C 96z
SVYO8cZLAN o8y 1491-2016GZ | 08¥0660.GC | L8V « 8z
0491-v12662
00v-¥2£.52 L491-2+22G6Z | 00v08604S5Z | LOV-€¥G.5C ove
SOL# o9 u ovog  « W9 y9€
SVO8ZLAN 095-11€£152 0969/60.52 | L9S 96¢
0491-G1266Z | L491-€01652
09 ovod  « W u ¥9¢
0695252 0195152 0895/52 0995/52 06£2652 94€0-7991M
S6 # 09§ 0959960252 | L9S-¥¥S5/52 96z
SVO8CLAN 08y 1491-2016GZ | 08¥9660.GZ | L8y 8z
0491-v12662
00v-v2£.5¢ 1491-2¥226Z | 00v9860.5Z | LOV-E¥G.ST ove
SOL# o9 « 9O « Lo u ¥9€
0695252 0195152 0895/52 0995/52 06€£255Z | 0491-0622SZ | L49L-€¥2.ST ONLO-799.1M
SVO8CLAN 095-96£.6¢ €960261/52 | L9S-¥¥G.GC 96¢
w<wm% An | 089552 0£95152 0895252 099G/GZ | 084-G6£/GC | 06£Z6GZ |0491-682.G2 | L49L-2¥2.GC | 08vAL6LLST | L8Y-E¥5.GT 8z aN10-7991M
SOL# s v 0491-062252 | L491-spzsz | oD |9 v roE
SVO8ZLAN 095-0£¥65¢ 1969810452 | L9G-¥5.G2 96¢
0696/62 0/96.G2 0895252 0995/6Z | 08% 06£2652 osva w L8y u 8z 9910-¥99.LM
S6 # ) )
SVOSZIAN 00y 0491-682.GZ | L49L-2b2/GZ | 00va Loy u ove
0Z£-62¥65¢ 0z2£9S10.5¢2 | L2e-€¥5.52 rA%4
dv3ad 1NOYA 1004 950d 950a 950d 31vd ¥3A10H 03dS/
F1QFEAN | HIAVI™AS advno 31a33aN ¥3dOOT | \13583ud | 334d0OL | A334441d | @334 NIVW | I1033N 37033N 39NvO 3dAL ANIHOVIN
£ EANLY | (B) &5 | (B) & | —\/—1f Tt My HM¥EE| HO¥EE iz &2 G—& YEHAA=

F a &

(L)LSIT7 SL¥Vd 39NV 0091 M (L) 24 —\12—4 009LM




m<%%>: 0995/62 0195152 0895/52 099G/6Z | 095-9/€/G2 | 00¥Z6SZ |0491-0226S2 | L49L-0LL6SZ | 2950S61.G2 | L9S-¥S.GT 96¢ ON80-7991M
w<owm% An | 0995252 0£95/52 0895/52 099G/GZ | 084-G/£/G2 | 00¥Z6SZ |0491-6126G2 | L49L-60165¢C | 08¥99ZLLSC | L8Y-E¥5.GT 8z GNS0-7991LM
w<wm% A0 095-9/£/62 0491-02265Z | L491-0L1652 | 0959801252 | L9G-¥¥5.G2 96¢
S6 # 0695/52 0295262 0895262 099562 | 08y 00¥2652 osya  « L8y w 8z aH80-799.LM
0491-6126GZ | L491-60165Z
SVO8ZLAN 00%-G/€152 00¥9.20L252 | LOY-€+52S2 ove
S6 # 08y z8v0 L8y u 8z
0695262 0195252 0895262 0995/62 06€£265Z | 049L-¥62.SZ | L491-2¥TLST 0080-799.1M
SVO8ZLAN 007-G6€.5¢ 20vOSZLLST | LOV-E€vS.ST ove
SOL# o9« 090 « L9 y9€
0491-0226GZ | L491-0L1652
SVO8ZLAN 095-9/£162 0960801252 | L9S5-¥¥G.G2 96¢
0595/52 0£95.52 0895252 0995752 0012652 0480-799.1M
S6 # o8y« 0491-612667 | L491-601657 | or0 1| V8V “ 8ve
SVO8ZLAN 00t-G2£.62 00¥DL0LLSZ | LOV-€¥G.G2 ove
SOL# o9 u ovod  « L9 y9€
0491-0226GZ | L491-0L1652
SVO8ZLAN 095-9/£162 09649801252 | 195-¥¥5.52 96¢
0595252 0£95/52 0895/52 0995752 0012652 9980-799.1M
S6 # o8y« 0491-612667 | L491-601657 T | V8V« 8ve
SVO8CLAN 00t-G2£.62 00v920L25¢2 | LOY-€¥5252 ove
SOL# o9 « 090 « L9 y9€
0491-662.6Z | L49L-€¥2/G2
SVO8CLAN 095-96£.6¢ 0960660452 | L9S-¥¥G.5C 96¢
0595252 0£95/52 0895752 0996752 06£2652 OV80-7991M
S6 # 08y« 08¥0 « L8y 15144
0491-¥62.GZ | L49L-2+2.G2
SVO8CLAN 001-S6£.5¢ 00¥O¥80/G2 | LOV-€¥G.52 ove
SOL# o9 u ovog  « L9 y9€
049166262 | L49L-€¥2/G62
SVO8CLAN 095-96£.6¢ 0969560452 | 19575152 96¢
0595252 0£95/52 0895/52 0995752 06£2652 9Vv80-7991M
S6 # o8y« 049L-+62452 | L401-zhzsT | ore 1 | V8V v 8ve
SVO8ZLAN 001-S6£.5¢ 00va¥80.5¢2 | LOV-£¥5.52 ove
uvay LNOY4 1004 90d 950d 90a 31v1d d3dT0H 03ds/
F1QFEAN | HIAVI™AS advno 31a33aN ¥3dOOT | \135838d | 334d0OL | A334441d | G334 NIVW | I1a33N 37033N 39NvO 3dAL ANIHOVIN
£ EANLY | (B) &5 | (B) & | —\/—1f Tt My HM¥EE| HO¥EE iz &5 G—& YEHAA=

F a &

o &

©

(2)LSI7 SL¥Vd 395NV 0091 M

(2) 24 —\1

—47 0091LM



m@%% An | 089552 0/95152 0895/52 099G/GZ | 095-9L¥6SC | O¥¥Z6SZ | 049L-€0Z6SC | L49L-10LLSC | 295096162 | L9S-¥S.ST 96¢ ONSE-7991M
m<,wm% An | 089552 0/95152 0895/52 0995/6Z | 08-SL¥6SC | O¥¥Z6SZ | 0491-2026S2 | L49L-00165¢C | 08¥ASELLST | L8Y-E¥S5.GT 8z ANSE-7991M
wi%% An | 089552 0495152 0895262 0995/GZ | 095-9L¥65C | O¥¥Z6SZ | 0491-€026S2 | L49L-1L0LLGC | 2950961462 | L9S-¥S.GT 96¢ OINSE-7991M
sveesin 095-9/€252 0491-€02652 | 1491-1012GZ| 0958201252 | 19G-¥¥S5.5T 9ge
S6 # 0695252 0£95152 0895252 099G.62 | 08y otz6se osya L8y u 8z 995¢-799.LM
0491-20266Z | L491-001652
SVO8ZLAN 00%-G.€£.52 0079001252 | LOV-€¥5.G2 ore
SOL# o9 u 090« W ¥9¢
0491-€026GZ | L49L-L01652
SVO8¢ZLAN 095-91¥652 0950201252 | 196-¥¥S/G2 96¢
0695262 0195262 0895252 0995/62 02652 24S5€-799.1M
S6 # o8y v 0491-20265Z | L491-001652 087 v ey 8re
SVYO8ZLAN 00¥-S1¥652 0070001252 | LOY-£¥5.52 ove
SoL# ov9  u ovog « (R ¥9¢
0491-€026GZ | L49L-L01652
SVYO8cZLAN 09G6-91+65¢ 0969204252 | L9G-v+S.S2 96¢
0695262 0195252 0895262 0995/62 0t26S2 a9g5€-799.1M
S6 # o8y v 0491-202662Z | L491-001652 osvd 7 8y 8re
SVYO8ZLAN 00¥-S1¥652 0079001252 | LOV-€¥5.G2 ove
SOL# 09 u 090 « W9 ¥9¢
SVO8¢ZLAN 095-91¥652 0491-€026GZ | L491-1016G2 | 0950201262 | L9S « 96¢
0695252 095152 0895/52 0996/6Z | 09 otvz6se 09G010L/GZ | L9S-¥¥G.GC 96z OVSE-7991M
S6 #
08y 08Y0 u L8y u 8z
SVO8ZLAN 0491-2026G2Z | L 491-001652
001-S1L¥652 00¥0001L/GZ | LOV-£¥G.52 ove
SoL# o9 ovog L9 u ¥9¢
SVO8ZLAN 095-91¥65¢ 0491-€026GZ | L491-L016GZ | 0959201262 | L9S 96¢
0695252 0495152 0895.52 099G/6Z | 09 0tv26Se 0959101252 | 195-¥5.52 96z avse-7991M
S6 #
08y osvd « 18y w 8v¢
SVO8ZLAN 0491-2026G2Z | L 491-0016G2
00t-S1L¥65¢ 00¥9001252 | LOY-€¥5.52 ove
yv3ad 1NO¥YA 1004 950d 950a 950d 31vd ¥3A10H 03dS/
F1QFEAN | HIAVI™AS advno 31a33aN ¥3dOOT | \13583ud | 334d0OL | A334441d | @334 NIVW | I1033N 37033N 39NvO 3dAL ANIHOVIN
£ EANLY | (B) &5 | (B) & | —\/—1f Tt ¥y HM¥EE| HOA¥EE iz &5 G—& YEHAA=

F a &

o &

©

(€)LSIT7 SL¥Vd IDNVYD 0091 M

(€) 24 —\1

Y

~—Z 0091M



1T vIR INDEX

PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO PAGE REF.NO.
001170-30 13 13 0070430 19 3 2401980 23 6 2545230 15 9 2750340 15 33
0014570 15 19 0070430 23 3 2401980 25 10 254525-920 15 1 276504A910 9 26
0021930 15 18 0070430 25 7 2401980 27 4 2545270 15 3 276507A0 9 28
0030180 15 8 0070430 27 31 2402270 3 1 254528-920 15 4 2765080 9 30
0040220 1 14 0070430 29 3 240235-920 5 22 255003A0 17 12 2765090 9 31
0045140 15 2 0070560 7 A 240236-20 9 4 2550190 17 9 2765100 9 33
0045140 17 10 0070560 7 40 2402390 7 12 2550240 17 2 276511-920 9 34
0045150 7 48 0070620 3 8 2402960 1" 3 2550250 17 3 276513-920 9 49
0045180 17 31 0070660 3 N 2403080 9 38 2550260 17 4 276514B0 1 1
0045210 1" 4 0070820 3 4 2403080 15 10 2550270 17 5 2765150 1" 5
0045230 9 19 0071050 17 8 2403100 3 6 2550280 17 6 3033350 17 32
0045240 3 14 0071200 25 14 2403340 17 16 2550370 17 39 3034480 3 12
0045240 7 54 0071280 7 13 2405120 13 3 2550380 17 24 3034480 " 17
0045270 3 17 0071300 1" 8 2405320 17 34 255091D910 17 1 3034480 15 28
0045330 9 9 0071430 15 21 2405380 17 18 2550930 17 1" 3034480 19 15
0045330 9 27 0071430 17 27 2405690 17 22 2551120 17 13 3034480 25 5
0045330 9 35 0071430 27 20 2500130 19 4 2551191 17 19 3034480 25 18
0045340 7 9 0071450 5 19 2500130 23 4 2551240 17 26 3034480 25 21
0045340 9 43 0071450 21 1" 2500130 25 8 2551250 17 28 3034480 27 12
0045340 9 50 0071450 25 26 2500130 27 2 255129-910 17 30 3034480 27 15
0045340 15 5 0071540 21 6 2501670 19 1 255132-910 17 42 3034480 27 18
0045350 17 21 0071671 15 32 2501670 23 1 255135-910 17 38 3034480 27 21
0045370 7 N 0071960 29 5 250167A0 25 1 2551370 17 41 3034480 27 24
0045370 7 20 0073030 1 10 250167A0 29 1 2551381 17 20 3034480 29 8
0045380 7 2 0W09070-20 15 25 250168B0 27 6 2551430 5 14 3034480 29 14
0045430 9 32 1371080 15 30 250177APD1 25 6 2565010 9 7 3036600 1 19
0045430 9 36 179130-050 7 44 250177BPD1 19 2 2565020 9 5 5K003100000 19 16
0045430 9 39 179160-050 727 250177BPD1 23 2 257569A0 23 8 5K003200000 19 17
0045430 9 45 179160-050 7 38 250177DPD1 27 1 257570A0 23 9

0045430 15 N 1H001600000 13 31 2502090 27 26 2575710 25 12

0045470 5 23 2001360 17 36 250210-910 27 7 2575720 25 13

0045470 9 2 2001520 17 37 250236A910 19 10 257577A0 29 4

0045470 9 6 2005550 1" 21 250236A910 25 22 2575780 25 15

0045540 5 N 2009830 7 15 2502630 19 8 2575780 29 6

0045540 5 12 2010220 1" 2 250264-910 27 25 2577430 27 32

0045540 19 7 2011910 19 5 2502810 29 2 257743A0 27 33

0045540 23 7 2011910 23 5 250321-910 25 2 257743A0 29 9

0045540 25 1 2011910 25 9 250321-910 27 9 2579430 25 28

0045540 27 5 2011910 27 3 250321-910 29 1" 2579430 29 15

0045550 9 3 2016290 9 29 2503480 3 15 257943A0 25 29

0045920 5 3 2021740 7 17 2503490 3 16 257943A0 29 16

0048050 7 6 2021750 7 2 250351ATDO 3 2 258013-910 19 13

0048050 9 12 2021750 7 28 2503520 3 5 258013-910 25 19

0048210 " N1 2021750 7 M 2503530 3 9 2580140 25 3

0050840 13 16 2021750 9 40 2503540 3 7 2580140 27 10

0050840 13 27 2021750 17 29 2504340 21 8 2580140 29 12

0051870 13 29 2021760 7 24 2504350 21 9 258015A910 27 22

0053860 13 22 2021760 9 16 2505670 5 4 258017B910 27 16

0070090 19 9 2021760 9 47 2505690 5 5 2580208910 27 19

0070090 23 10 2021990 17 17 251017A1 5 9 2580240 27 28

0070170 27 14 2021990 17 28 251034-910 5 1 2580260 27 29

0070170 27 17 2021990 17 35 2510370 5 6 2580270 27 27

007017A0 13 8 2025770 9 14 252053-910 5 18 258050-910 27 13

007017A0 17 43 2028750 21 7 252053A920 21 10 258500-920 9 1

0070180 1 16 204084-20 7 3 252053A920 25 25 2585020 9 13

0070180 25 4 2040910 7 16 2520550 5 20 258503-9P0 9 18

0070180 25 17 2041150 13 7 2520550 21 12 2585050 9 20

0070180 27 1" 2041960 17 33 2520550 25 27 258506-PD0 9 23

0070180 27 23 2045200 15 7 252610A0 27 8 2585070 9 24

0070180 29 7 2045850 19 12 2526580 1 15 2585080 9 37

0070180 29 13 2045850 25 24 2530380 13 23 2585090 " 6

007018A0 5 15 2050970 5 7 2530390 13 1 258514-920 9 42

0070190 7 46 2061560 13 26 2530400 13 4 2585150 9 44

0070190 15 27 2061730 15 6 2530410 13 5 258519-920 7 8

0070190 27 30 2062250 13 15 253043-910 13 9 2585210 7 14

007019A0 17 15 2067480 9 4 2530440 13 21 2585220 7 19

0070200 1" 9 2068400 17 25 2530450 13 17 2585230 7 26

0070200 13 24 2069420 7 56 2530460 13 19 2585240 7 37

0070200 15 15 2073580 9 17 2530470 13 25 258525-910 7 43

0070200 25 16 2078680 13 28 253048-910 13 14 2585290 7 32

0070200 25 20 2079250 7 18 2530500 13 30 2585300 7 35

007020A0 3 3 2079250 7 25 2530510 13 2 2585310 7 34

007020A0 3 13 2079250 9 48 2530590 13 1" 258534-920 9 8

007020A0 9 25 2082350 9 15 2535170 15 24 2585350 7 52

007020A0 19 14 2090840 9 22 2535470 15 29 258540-920 7 1

0070210 13 18 2103070 3 10 253548B0 15 26 2585410 7 4

007021A0 13 6 2107660 7 22 253584B0 15 22 2585420 1 13

0070220 15 16 2107660 7 29 2535930 15 28 2585431 1 12

0070230 13 10 2107660 7 42 2535940 15 20 2585440 " 7

0070260 17 7 2109300 " 22 2536680 15 34 2585460 9 46

0070280 5 2 2113880 15 31 2536770 21 2 2585470 7 23

0070280 19 N1 2135080 17 14 2536780 21 1 2585500 7 33

0070280 25 23 2400390 7 30 2536820 21 5 2585520 7 45

0070310 25 30 2400390 7 39 2536830 21 4 2585530 7 36

0070310 27 34 2400620 7 7 2536840 21 3 258555-910 7 10

0070310 29 10 2400620 9 M 2545040 7 5 2585560 7 55

0070310 29 17 2401100 9 21 2545040 9 10 2585570 1 18

0070330 7 50 2401440 17 40 254506C0 15 12 271510F0 7 47

0070390 7 51 2401650 13 20 254516-920 15 14 2715110 7 49

0070410 5 8 2401980 19 6 254518A0 15 13 272539A0 1 20



NG AZDTEKRN R
At T 553-0002 APRTEEXEM 5-7-2 TEL (06)6458-4739
FAX (06)6454-8785

PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.

5-7-2, Sagisu, Fukushima-ku, Osaka 553-0002, Japan.  Phone :(06)6458-4739
Telefax: (06)6454-8785

Cat. No. 97140 A\ April 2004
© 1995 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.

TON—=YAZROJICEEHENTVWEIABIE. WRDHFERLKEETEIENHIET,
The description in this PARTS CATALOG is subject to change without prior notice.





